(R-90-784)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- &'24'79%

ADOPTED ON IH-‘:4 l989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

Change Order No. 1, dated October 2, 1989, heretofore filed with

the City Clerk of said City as Document No/)’?“zry‘}?S? , issued

in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
Duarte & Baum, Inc., for Sewer Main Replacement Group 86, said
contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. RR- 263029, be and the same is hereby approved;
and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net decrease in
the contract price of $52,163.62, be and the same are hereby

approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Bromfreld
Deputy City Atterney

TB: pev
11/09/89
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-90-784
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)

Yeas
g
[
4
[
(&4
4
L4]
[
vl

DEC4 1989

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..........mim 2o, s

Nays Not Present Ineligible

OoooOoodaon
ooooooOonom
OoOoOoOoOooonoo

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

Resolution
Number ...

..................................................

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

DEC4 1989




